

Town of Somerville
 2019 Water System Improvements
 Somerville, TN
 H & D Project No. 1012-40
 Bid Date: 11:00 AM Thursday, August 1, 2019

Marbury Construction Company, LLC Denmark, TN TN Lic # 63086	Weeks Construction Company, Inc. Tusculum, AL TN Lic # 69260
--------------------------------------------------------------------	--------------------------------------------------------------------

Bid Tabulation

Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Marbury Construction Company, LLC		Weeks Construction Company, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	8" PVC CL 200 Water Line (outside roadway) complete, in place, with restraint, fittings, tracer wire, tested and accepted	4,000	LF	\$15.75	\$ 63,000.00	\$32.00	\$ 128,000.00
2	8" PC 350 DIP Water Line (inside roadway) complete, in place, with restraint, fittings, tested and accepted	60	LF	\$28.75	\$ 1,725.00	\$95.00	\$ 5,700.00
3	2" PVC CI 200 Water Line complete, in place, with restraint, fittings, tracer wire, tested and accepted	50	LF	\$10.00	\$ 500.00	\$40.00	\$ 2,000.00
4	4" Steel Casing Pipe	30	LF	\$110.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$50.00	\$ 1,500.00
5	Connect to Existing 6" Water Line	2	EA	\$2,671.00	\$ 5,342.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
6	Connect to Existing 8" Water Line	1	EA	\$3,212.00	\$ 3,212.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
7	16"x8" Tapping Sleeve and 8" Gate Valve with Valve Box, including tap	1	EA	\$5,962.00	\$ 5,962.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
8	Cut and Cap Existing Water Line	2	EA	\$575.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
9	2" Gate Valve with Valve Box	1	EA	\$765.00	\$ 765.00	\$900.00	\$ 900.00
10	8" Gate Valve with Valve Box	5	EA	\$1,370.00	\$ 6,850.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00
11	1" Air Release Valve Assembly, complete	2	EA	\$955.00	\$ 1,910.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
12	Fire Hydrant Assembly including hydrant tee, and 6" Gate Valve with Valve Box	1	EA	\$3,521.00	\$ 3,521.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
13	Reconnect existing service assemblies, complete	8	EA	\$450.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00
14	¾" HDPE Service Line	240	LF	\$10.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$10.00	\$ 2,400.00
15	Asphalt Pavement Repair	500	SF	\$17.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$25.00	\$ 12,500.00
16	Concrete Encasement	100	LF	\$30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$90.00	\$ 9,000.00
17	Silt Fence	4,000	LF	\$0.75	\$ 3,000.00	\$2.00	\$ 8,000.00
18	Mobilization and Bonds	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00
19	Additional Work Where Directed by Engineer with Approved Work Directive	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
Total Base Bid					\$ 139,737.00		\$ 322,600.00

I do hereby certify this to be a true and correct representation of the bids.

 Stacey Cox, PE

